March 5, 2025

To All Legends Drive Communities

Legends Drive Special Tax District

This week the Horry County Council Clerk has informed the following residents of their appointment to the Legends Drive Special Tax District Commission:

Terrance Anderson, Donna Crouch, Dawn Elrod, John Hrabic and Tom Tiscione

This Commission will work with the County on Legends Drive Special Tax District budgeting and financial reporting issues, which includes recommendations on the annual mil rate. The Commission will have public meetings, and you may have already seen the announcement for a reservation later this month at the Parkland clubhouse. The first meeting will be on March 28 and the agenda will be posted somewhere visible in the Clubhouse by March 27.

If you have any questions contact Tom Tiscione at <u>tntisc@gmail.com</u> or any of the above mentioned commissioners.

The following notice will appear in a local newspaper, probably the Sun News, beginning next Wednesday, March 12:

NOTICE OF MEETING

LEGENDS DRIVE SPECIAL TAX DISTRICT COMMISSION

The Board of Commissioners of Legends Drive Special Tax District will meet on Friday, March 28, 2025 at 1:00 pm at the Parkland POA Clubhouse, 4325 Parkland Drive, Myrtle Beach, SC 29579